
Honorabl.e L. Edvard Stone 
State Senator 
26th District 
Chesterfield, Miosouri 63017 

Dear Senat or Stone: 

- I 

Augv.st 15} 1909 

OPINION LE'J.1mR tro. 370 

This is in a.run~er to your letter of recent date ill which you ask 
'irhethcr tbe nomination of a candidate at a. special election to f i ll tho 
vo.cancy caused by the de:lth of P.cprcsentative Omar Dares of the 105tb 
district should be ~ by the county committee of St. Cbarl.es County or 
by the legislative committee ot the 105tb district. 

We are encl osing opinion No . 89 rendered September 6, 1955, to 
William E. Tipton. Sllcb opi nion holds that candidates at e. speciD.l 
election to fill a vacancy i n the lOth senator131 diatriet which w~s loc­
ated vholly within Jsckson County '1erc to be no:ninatod by tbe party sell­
atorial committee of the loth distri ct and not by the county committee 
in whole or in part . 

We believe such op:inion to be applicable to the q~stion pronented end 
that under the provisions of Section 120.810 R3M:> quoted in such opinion tbe 
nomination of a candidate t o fill a vacancy at a... special election in a legis­
lat ive district in a. county which contains more than one legislc.tive dictri ct 
should be made by tbe legislative district cOlllll:ittee and not by the county 
committee. 

Opinion Uo. 89-1955 ws withdrawn by this office on.ly' insofar as such 
opinion holds tba.t nocinationa to fUl a vaeo.ncy a~ a special election can­
not be made by a peti tion of tlle elect ors. !lhereforo, the opinion is stUl 
valid 1nsotar as party nomi.Dati ons are concerned and we believe, as stated 
above, that such opinion i s directly in point . 

We are enc~osing opinion No. 256 rendered J~ 211 1962, to senator 
William B. Waters which rULes as t o tbe cCQpes1t1on of a legisl.a.tive dis­
trict cODIDittee. 

Very ~ yours, 

JOliN C. DAiiliORTB 
Attort.IO)' General 
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